

Announcement

Sub: Addendum-2 to the Tender No R-APDRP/ Part B/ T-01 to T-16/11-12

The addendum to the Tender No R-APDRP/ Part B/ T-01 to T-16/11-12, has been uploaded on Mahavitaran's Works Web site <http://works.mahadiscom.in/eTender/etender>.

The list of Modifications made after the queries raised by the prospective Bidders is enclosed herewith.

Details of the Tenders:

Sr. No.	Zone	Tender No.	Total Tender Cost	Bid Security Rs in Crs
			Rs in Crs	
1	Amarawati	R-APDRP Part B / T01	191.02	1.91
2	Aurangabad	R-APDRP Part B / T02	134.40	1.34
3	Nanded			
4	Baramati	R-APDRP Part B / T03	122.97	1.23
5	Jalgaon	R-APDRP Part B / T04	93.62	0.94
6	Kalyan	R-APDRP Part B / T05	93.77	0.94
7	Kolhapur	R-APDRP Part B / T06	99.54	1.00
8	Konkan	R-APDRP Part B / T07	19.57	0.20
9	Latur	R-APDRP Part B / T08	112.39	1.12
10	Nagpur (R)	R-APDRP Part B / T09	88.17	0.88
11	Nagpur (U)			
12	Nashik	R-APDRP Part B / T10	85.68	0.86
13	Pune	R-APDRP Part B / T11	13.79	0.14
14	Thane Division	R-APDRP Part B / T12	145.39	1.45
15	Wagale Estate Division	R-APDRP Part B / T13	95.55	0.96
16	Mulund-Bhandup	R-APDRP Part B / T14	138.81	1.39
17	Ambernath-Badlapur-Ulhasnagar	R-APDRP Part B / T15	89.24	0.89
18	Kalyan-Dombivli	R-APDRP Part B / T16	156.90	1.57

Tender Fee:- Rs 25,000/- per tender plus MVAT

The Last date of submission of RFP is now 14th September 2011 upto 13.00 Hrs and the Technical bid will be opened on 14th September 2011 at 15.00 Hrs

(Last date for purchasing the tender by DD and online payment will be 3 days prior to the closing date)

Please note that all the Control & Relay Panels for incomer and feeder panels have Numerical Relays, compatible to SCADA.

Chief Engineer (APDRP)

R-APDRP Part B scheme

Tender No: R-APDRP PartB/ T01-T16/11-12

List of Queries raised by prospective bidders and rectifications made thereby

Sr.No.	Vol	Section	Clause	Existing Description	Modified Description
1	1	1	23.1.2	<p>If the bidder intends to bid for more than one tender, the bidder shall attach a declaration as follows on his letter head, below the technical proposal.</p> <p>“The technical proposal is submitted / attached along with the tender no.--- and it will be common for tender nos -,-----“. The declaration shall be duly signed by the authorized signatory of the bidder.</p>	<p>If the bidder intends to bid for more than one tender, the bidder shall attach a declaration as follows on his letter head, below the technical proposal.</p> <p>“The technical proposal is submitted / attached along with the tender no.--- and it will be common for tender nos -,-----“. The declaration shall be duly signed by the authorized signatory of the bidder.</p> <p>Please Note that, a bidder, Individually or jointly, can bid for maximum three tenders only.</p>
2	1	1	16.1	<p>Unless specified otherwise in the Employer’s Requirements, Bidders shall quote for the entire facilities on a “single point responsibility” basis such that the total bid price covers all the Contractor's obligations mentioned in or to be reasonably inferred from the bidding documents in respect of the manufacture, including procurement and subcontracting (if any), delivery, construction, installation, testing and commissioning of the facilities, including guarantee of the facilities during the guarantee (defect liability) period specified in sub-clause 1.3. This includes all requirements under the Contractor's responsibilities for testing and commissioning of the facilities and, unless otherwise stipulated in the bidding documents, the acquisition of all permits, approvals and licenses, etc., payment of octroi charges, inspection charges and other agency fees, and such other items and services as may be required for execution of the Works, all in accordance with the requirements of the Conditions of Contract.</p>	<p>Unless specified otherwise in the Employer’s Requirements, Bidders shall quote for the entire facilities on a “single point responsibility” basis such that the total bid price covers all the Contractor's obligations mentioned in or to be reasonably inferred from the bidding documents in respect of the manufacture, including procurement and subcontracting (if any), delivery, construction, installation, testing and commissioning of the facilities, including guarantee of the facilities during the guarantee (defect liability) period specified in sub-clause 1.3. This includes all requirements under the Contractor's responsibilities for testing and commissioning of the facilities and, unless otherwise stipulated in the bidding documents, the acquisition of all permits, approvals and licenses, etc, for execution of the Works, all in accordance with the requirements of the Conditions of Contract. Payment of Electrical Inspection Charges shall be reimbursed after producing the receipt of payment. However, Octroi charges will not be reimbursed</p>

Sr.No.	Vol	Section	Clause	Existing Description	Modified Description
3	1&2	3&7		Payment Proceedure	<p>1) 60% Payment towards material against Bank Guarantee of Equivalent amount.</p> <p>2) 30% of material cost & 90% of overheads labor cost etc. against commissioning of assets.</p> <p>3) 10% retention amount shall be released after completion of entire work (project).</p> <p>(Detailed Payment Proceedure shall be issued after awarding the contract to the successful bidder)</p>
4	1	4	Incentive for Early Completion (Works) 8.12 (First Para)	The incentive for early completion of the entire Works shall be calculated at the rate of 0.25% (one quarter of one percent) of the Contract Price excluding VAT, Service Tax and Provisional Sums (if any) for every complete week of early completion between the date stated in the LAST Taking-Over Certificate and the stipulated Time for Completion of the Works.	The incentive for early completion of the entire Works shall be calculated at the rate of 0.25% (one quarter of one percent) of the Contract Price excluding VAT, Service Tax and Provisional Sums (if any) for every complete week of early completion between the date stated in the LAST Taking-Over Certificate and the stipulated Time for Completion of the Works.
5	1	4	Limit of Incentive for Early Completion (8.12)	The limit of the Incentive for early completion of the entire Works shall be 2.0% Contract Price excluding VAT, Service Tax and Provisional Sums (if any).	The limit of the Incentive for early completion of the entire Works shall be 2.0% Contract Price excluding VAT, Service Tax and Provisional Sums (if any). Incentive shall be given only if the whole project is completed within 18 months
6		6	14.3	<p>Variation Procedure</p> <p>If the actual Contract value exceeds the original Contract Price by more than 10%, the Contractor can ask for variation. If the Employer's Representative receives such proposal from the Contractor and the same is approved by him, he shall proceed in accordance with sub-clause no. 3.5 to agree or determine adjustments to the Contract Price and Time for Completion. Adjustment of Contract Price shall take account of the Contractor's submissions under sub-clause no. 14.2, if applicable.</p>	Deleted

Sr.No.	Vol	Section	Clause	Existing Description	Modified Description
7	2	6	12.11	<p>each of the following major equipments shall be guaranteed by the Contractor against design, manufacturing & workmanship for an additional period of time as specified in the Appendix to tender (the guarantee period) from the date of commissioning of an individual equipment:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Power Transformer 2. Distribution Transformer 3. Swichgear 4. Metering equipments i.e.C.T., P.T.,Meter & Control cables 5. HT / LT Cables 	<p>23 Major items which are inspected by H.O. shall be guaranteed for five years from the date of commissioning (List given in Annexurte 1)</p>
8	5	13	Scope	<p>However, if any items are missing and have not been included in the schedules and are essential for satisfactory completion of the Works and guarantee during the guarantee (defects liability) period, such work will be deemed to have been included as a part of the Contract Price under the prices quoted for other items</p>	Deleted
9	5	13	APPENDIX TO PRICE PROPOSAL	<p>The Financing Agency for this Contract will be the: Power Finance Corporation</p>	<p>The Financing Agency for this Contract will be the: Power Finance Corporation or REC or any other Fianncial Institution</p>

Chief Engineer (APDRP)